SIKKIM UNIVERSITY

Office of the Chief Election Officer, SUSA Elections: 2019-20 Raap Jyor Cauvery Hall, 5th Mile, Tadong, Gangtok

Ref. No. SUSA/2019-20/1

Date: 12th September 2019

NOTIFICATION

SIKKIM UNIVERSITY STUDENTS' ASSOCIATION ELECTION, 2019-20

Nominations are invited for filling up the following 9 posts of the executive committee of Sikkim University Students' Association for the year 2019-20.

- 1. President
- 2. Vice President
- 3. General Secretary
- 4. Joint Secretary
- 5. Treasurer
- 6. Secretary for Academic Affairs
- 7. Secretary for Social Service Affairs
- 8. Secretary for Games and Sporting affairs
- 9. Secretary for Cultural Affairs

Election will be conducted as per the SUSA constitution on 27 September 2019.

Prof. N Sathyanarayana Chief Election Officer SUSA Elections 2019-20 Sikkim University

SIKKIM UNIVERSITY

Office of the Chief Election Officer, SUSA Elections: 2019-20 Raap Jyor Cauvery Hall, 5th Mile, Tadong, Gangtok

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

1. The election will be conducted on 27 September, 2019 as per the constitution of the Sikkim University Students' Association. All stakeholders are requested to be acquainted with the SUSA constitution which is available on the University website (<u>www.cus.ac.in</u>) and also displayed on the Notice Board of the Office of Chief Election Officer (English Language Lab, Raap Jyor Cauvery Hall, 5th Mile, Tadong).

2. Nomination papers are to be submitted in the prescribed format available with the Office of the Chief Election Officer. (It can also be downloaded from the university website). Filled in nomination papers complete in all respects may be submitted to the Office of the Chief Election Officer.

3. All grievances with respect to any issue regarding the conduct of election should be submitted in sealed cover addressed to the Patron of SUSA.

4. Detailed guidelines on the conduct of elections will be circulated separately and will be uploaded in the Sikkim University website. The same will be displayed on the Notice Boards of Election Office, Cauvery Hall, 5th mile Tadong.

5. For any query, students can meet the Chief Election Officer / Election Officers in the Office at Cauvery Hall, 5th Mile, Tadong.

Prof. N Sathyanarayana Chief Election Officer SUSA Elections 2019-20 Sikkim University